Mail Stop:		<u> </u>			
Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	RECORDATION FORM PATENTS O		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER Patent and Trademark O		
P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450			American The Lorent American		
		<u></u>	Attorney Docket No. 135642		
Please record the attached original docu					
Total number of pages including cover	sheet, attachments, and docu				
1. A. Name of conveying parties: [1] Frank FOURNEI [2] Hubert MORICE [3] Christophe MOR [4] Pierre PERREAU	AU ALES	COM A7 25 RI	nd address of receiving party: IMISSARIAT A L'ENERGIE TOMIQUE UE LEBLANC, IMMEUBLE LE PONANT D"		
B. Additional name(s) of conve	ying party(ies) attached?		JE PONANT D" 015 PARIS, FRANCE		
	☐ Yeş 🏻 No		onal name(s) & address(es) attached?		
2 A 37 A		B. Additio	nal namc(s) & address(es) attached? ∐Yes ⊠ No		
3. A. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Masger				
Assignment	☐ Change of Name				
Security Agreement	Change of Name				
Other Record to correct Assistant previously March 17, 2008, reel 020665/fram	<u>recorded on</u>				
B. Execution Date: <u>All - Febr</u>	ruary 12, 2008	<u></u>			
4. A. Patent Application No. 12/		B. Patent l	No.(s)	_	
	Additional numbers atta	iched? 🔲 Yes 🗵	l No		
C. Title of Application: <u>MOI</u> <u>HYDROFLUORIC ACID I</u>	ECULAR BONDIN N VAPOR PHASE	NG METHOD AND RINSIN	WITH CLEANING WITH IG WITH DEIONIZED WAT	<u>ER</u>	
Name and address of party to who concerning document should be in	om correspondence nailed:	6. Total numbe	er of applications and patents involved: 1		
Name: William P. Berridge	<u></u>	7. Please charg (37 CFR 3.4	ge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total f	fee	
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE P.O. Box 3208 Alexandria, VA Phone Number: 703-8 Fax Number: 703-83	350 22320-4850 336-6400	8. Credit any or deposit acco	verpayment or charge any underpayment to ount number 15-0461.	0	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
William P Berridge Registration Srikant Viswanadham Registration	No. 30,024 on No. 60,111	I	Date: <u>April 18, 2008</u>		
<u></u>					

PATENT REEL: 020831 FRAME: 0384 USPTO

3/20/2008 6:43:36 PM PAGE 4/004 Fax Server

TO: WILLIAM P. BERRIDGE COMPANY: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC

03/17/2008 17:40 FAI 7038362787

03/17/2008 700364380

图001

Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		RECORDATION FORM PATENTS			MENT OF COMMERCE test and Trademark Office
			. At	lomey Docket No.	<u>135642</u>
•	case record the stinched document. It is number of pages including cover size	et, attachments, and docum	cat: 2		
1.	A. Name of conveying particl: (1) Frank FOURNEL (2) Hubert MORICEAU (3) Christophe MORAI (4) Pierre PERREAU B. Additional name(a) of conveying	LES	COMMISSARIA 25 RUE LEBLA F-75015 PARIS FRANCE	NC, IMMEUBL el (marc(s) & addre	E ATOMIQUE E "LE PONTANT D"
3.	A. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: ALL: February	Merger Change of Name TUARY 12, 2008			
4.	A. Patent Application No.(s) 12/06	58,638	B. Patent No	r(3)	
	C. Title of Application: MOLE	Additional numbers affect			· ····································
		CULAR BONDING MI IN VAPOR PHASE AN			
5.	Name and address of party to whom or concerning document should be mailed		6. Total number o	fapplications and p	pateuts involved: 1
	Name: William P. Berridge				ount No. 15-0461 the se amount of \$ <u>40.00</u> ,
	Address: OLIFF & EVERIGE, FL P.O. Box 320350 Alexandria, VA 2232 Phone Number: 763-836- Fax Number: 703-836-2	20-4850 -6400		payment or charge number 15-0461.	any underpsyment to
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belte original document. William P. Betridge, Registration No. Sritant Visyanadian, Registration N	30,024		nd ony uttached eo Meuch 17, 200	

PATENT

REEL: 020831 FRAME: 0385

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	FOURNEL Frank	(5)		
(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2)	MORICEAU Hubert	(6)		
		(3)	MORALES Christophe	(7)		
		(4)	PERREAU Pierre	(8)		
		each o		one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid t igned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set ove		
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	Commissariat à l'Energ	gie Atomique		
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	25 rue Leblanc, Immeuble "Le Ponant D", F-75015 PARIS, France (FR)			
		the en invent contin	tire right, title and interest for the tion, and in all applications for pa uation, international, confirmatio	te) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, e United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100, in the atent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, on, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, a certificates that may be granted on the invention known as	,	
(11)	Insert	(11)	Molecular bond	ding method with cleaning with	_	
	Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Forcigu Application Number		hydrofluoric a	acid in vapor phase		
		(Alton	mey Docket No.		,	
			nich the undersigned has (have) o en date herewith or	executed an application for patent in the United States of America		
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on	 		
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications	(13) filed	U.S. application Serial Numbe	er		
Assigned claims of reexamiler representations full right and agree identified	tion or continuation or division of every way possible in ob 3) Each undersigned agrees or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agrees ination a grant of a valid Unite 5) Each undersigned author of the United States resulting at to convey the entire interest ces that this assignment is bin 6) Each undersigned hereby	n thereoft taining e to execunal Convito perfored States izes and from saiding on light presents to the control of the control	f. or any patent or reissue application of any patent or reissue application of any patent of any patent of any patent to the Assignee. Together to the Assignee of the dapplication(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not executed and his heirs, successors, as the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE,	d perform any act which may be necessary in connection with ial Property or similar agreements. ay be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all Letters ignee, as Assignce of the entire interest, and covenants that he has repred, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith,		
	In witness whereof, execute	ed by th	e undersigned on the date(s) of	pposite the undersigned name(s).		
Date	February 12,	<u> 2008</u>	Inventor Signature	FOURNEL Frank (SEAL)		
Date	February 12,	<u> 2008</u>	Inventor Signature	MORICEAU Hubert (SEAL)		
Date	February 12,	2008	Inventor Signature	MORALES Christophe (SEAL)		
Date	February 12,	2008	Inventor Signature	PERREAU Pierre (SEAL)		
Date	-		Inventor Signature	(SEAL)		
Date			Inventor Signature	(SEAL)		
Date			Inventor Signature	(SEAL)		
Date			Inventor Signature	(SEAL)		
neither,	then it should be signed befor	e at leas	I two witnesses who also sign ho	$\leq l^* \ldots k$		
Date	February 12, 7		Witness	Sandrine DUBREU	•	
Date	Fobrusey 12	2000	Witness	Mariana GUILA TOIS		

REEL: 020831 FRAME: 0386

RECORDED: 04/18/2008